Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER			
	ORM COVER SHEET			
	TS ONLY 482.192			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)			
Tomas Colussi	Name: The Clorox Company			
Brett Z. Green	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X N 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):				
Execution Date(s) October 19, 2005	Street Address: 1221 Broadway			
X Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Oakland			
Joint Research Agreement				
Government Interest Assignment	State: <u>CA</u>			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>US</u> Zip: <u>94612</u>			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/243,746	B. Patent No.(s)			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/243,746 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/243,746 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s)			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/243,746 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s)			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/243,746 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stacy H. Combs, The Clorox Company	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/243,746 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stacy H. Combs, The Clorox Company	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/243,746 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stacy H. Combs, The Clorox Company Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/243,746 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stacy H. Combs, The Clorox Company Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/243,746 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/243,746 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stacy H. Combs, The Clorox Company Internal Address: Street Address: 1221 Broadway City: Oakland	B. Patent No.(s) Hached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/243,746 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stacy H. Combs, The Clorox Company Internal Address: Street Address: 1221 Broadway City: Oakland State: CA Zip: 94612	B. Patent No.(s) Hatached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/243,746 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stacy H. Combs, The Clorox Company Internal Address: Street Address: 1221 Broadway City: Oakland State: CA Zip: 94612 Phone Number: (925) 425-6905	B. Patent No.(s) Hached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/243,746 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stacy H. Combs, The Clorox Company Internal Address: Street Address: 1221 Broadway City: Oakland	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/243,746 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stacy H. Combs, The Clorox Company Internal Address: Street Address: 1221 Broadway City: Oakland State: CA Zip: 94612 Phone Number: (925) 425-6905 Fax Number: (510) 271-1652 Email Address: stacy.combs@clorox.com	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number <u>03-2270</u>			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

P.02/03

482.192

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TOMAS COLUSSI and BRETT Z. GREEN, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented a new and unobvious invention entitled:

FAUCET MOUNTED WATER FILTER

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States such application being identified by having been granted Serial No. 29/243,746 , a filing date of <u>November 30, 2005</u>; and

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Assignce to insert in this assignment document the filing date and serial number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

WHEREAS, THE CLOROX COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Oakland, California, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and said invention, in and to any and all improvements relating to said invention, and in and to Letters Patent thereon, when granted in the United States and all foreign countries; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS acknowledge that pursuant to their employment agreements and the terms of this instrument, they are under a continuing obligation to assign all right, title and interest in, to and under the invention which is the subject of the referred-to application for Letters Patent and any improvements thereof and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, to THE CLOROX COMPANY, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in accordance with this instrument;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNORS from ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS:

I. ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and said invention and improvements; including all priority rights under the International Convention associated with the filing of said application, for each country of the Union; and in and to any and all Letters Patent on said invention and improvements that may be granted by the United States or any foreign countries, including each and every Letters Patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application relating to said invention or improvements, and in and to each and every reissue or extension of said Letters Patent.

2. ASSIGNORS hereby warrant, covenant and represent the fact to be that they have not theretofore granted any license, right or privilege in respect to the said application or said invention or improvements, or in any other way encumbered the same, and that they have the full right to convey, free of all licenses and encumbrances, the entire interest hereby assigned.

3. ASSIGNORS covenant and agree that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE they will promptly execute all papers necessary or desirable to perfect ownership of said invention, improvements, applications or said Letters Patent in ASSIGNEE, and execute all oaths and other papers necessary or desirable for prosecuting said application, for use in interference proceedings involving said invention or improvements, for refiling said applications, for filing of said divisional, substitution, continuation or continuation-in-part applications covering said invention or improvements which are deemed necessary or desirable by ASSIGNEE, for reissuance of said Letters

PATENT REEL: 017442 FRAME: 0754

1

Patent, or for the filing of foreign countries of applications for Letters Patent conferring said invention or improvements.

ASSIGNORS further covenant and agree that at the expense and request of ASSIGNEE they will promptly assist ASSIGNEE in interference proceedings involving said invention or improvements, and in litigation involving said Letters Patent, and will assist in the ascertainment of facts and the production of evidence relating to said invention or improvements.

4. The terms, covenants and provisions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other, legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNORS, their heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

5. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARK to issue the United States Letters Patent on their invention, when granted, unto

THE CLOROX COMPANY

its successors, assigns and other legal representatives in accordance with this agreement.

. *e*.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, TOMAS COLUSSI, HAVE EXECUTED AND DELIVERED THIS

INSTRUMENT THIS	19	DAY OF	OCTOBER_	, 2005.
			TOMASCOLUS	<u> </u>

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, BRETT Z. GREEN, HAVE EXECUTED AND DELIVERED THIS INSTRUMENT THIS 19 DAY OF OCTOBER ______, 2005.

BRETT Z. GREEN

J:\PATENTS\BRITA 482\482 DESIGN\482.192 File No.: 482.192